		BaseLine Item Detail	Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.		Crisdel Group, Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc.	
Item No. Unit Code	Qty UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1 104-0001	1 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$49,718.00	\$49,718.00
2 104-0002	1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$1,081,000.00	\$1,081,000.00	\$973,000.00	\$973,000.00	\$1,916,500.00	\$1,916,500.00
3 108-0001	255,000.00 USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$255,000.00	\$1.00	\$255,000.00	\$1.00	\$255,000.00
4 202-0002	360 C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$220.00	\$79,200.00	\$106.00	\$38,160.00	\$100.00	\$36,000.00
5 208-0022	3 Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
6 301-0001	1,070.00 S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6.5in Thick	\$7.40	\$7,918.00	\$33.00	\$35,310.00	\$20.00	\$21,400.00
7 302-0001	650 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M 76 Intermediate Course	\$107.00	\$69,550.00	\$142.15	\$92,397.50	\$148.43	\$96,479.50
8 302-0002	106,000.00 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$91.95	\$9,746,700.00	\$93.85	\$9,948,100.00	\$108.88	\$11,541,280.00
9 302-0063	1,100,000.00 USD	Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,100,000.00
10 302-0064	72,250.00 GAL	Tack Coat	\$4.90	\$354,025.00	\$3.05	\$220,362.50	\$7.50	\$541,875.00
11 302-0071	358,000.00 L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.48	\$171,840.00	\$0.70	\$250,600.00	\$0.75	\$268,500.00
12 302-0072	100 Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00
13 303-0001	220 S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$76.80	\$16,896.00	\$55.55	\$12,221.00	\$55.00	\$12,100.00
14 305-0003	707,000.00 S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2 1/2in Depth	\$3.55	\$2,509,850.00	\$5.90	\$4,171,300.00	\$6.38	\$4,510,660.00
16 305-0008	13,500.00 S.Y.	Pavement Removal, Variable Depth	\$4.40	\$59,400.00	\$3.95	\$53,325.00	\$6.38	\$86,130.00
17 306-0001	115,000.00 L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$0.55	\$63,250.00	\$0.35	\$40,250.00	\$0.35	\$40,250.00
18 502-0005	21 L.F.	15 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$512.35	\$10,759.35	\$430.00	\$9,030.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
19 503-0002	20 Each	Reset Frame, Various Types with Extensions	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
20 503-0008	3 Each	Inlet, Type D1	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00	\$6,235.00	\$18,705.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
21 503-0012	3 Each	Capping Existing Drainage Structures	\$4,015.00	\$12,045.00	\$1,805.00	\$5,415.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
22 503-0293	20 Each	Reset Frames	\$785.00	\$15,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
23 505-0001	7,700.00 L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$21.15	\$162,855.00	\$8.00	\$61,600.00	\$7.50	\$57,750.00
24 509-0001	107 S.F.	Sign Panels	\$38.00	\$4,066.00	\$35.35	\$3,782.45	\$37.50	\$4,012.50
25 509-0003	4 Each	Removal of Existing Ground-Mounted Sign	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$126.25	\$505.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
26 509-0006	1 Each	Relocate Sign Panels	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
27 509-0008	156 L.F.	Timber Posts	\$30.00	\$4,680.00	\$101.00	\$15,756.00	\$100.00	\$15,600.00
28 510-0001	3,700.00 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$24.00	\$88,800.00	\$24.75	\$91,575.00	\$25.75	\$95,275.00
29 510-0014	1 Each	Parapet Connection, Type A	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,434.00	\$3,434.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
30 510-0017	1 Each	Flared Guide Rail Terminal	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
31 510-0031	3,720.00 L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	\$2.50	\$9,300.00	\$1.00	\$3,720.00	\$1.00	\$3,720.00
32 515-0007	14 Each	Delineator, Type GA-W	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$75.75	\$1,060.50	\$77.50	\$1,085.00
33 516-0008	38,000.00 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin	\$1.11	\$42,180.00	\$1.50	\$57,000.00	\$1.30	\$49,400.00
34 516-0009	306,000.00 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.25	\$382,500.00	\$0.90	\$275,400.00	\$0.90	\$275,400.00
35 516-0011	72,000.00 L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.25	\$90,000.00	\$0.90	\$64,800.00	\$0.90	\$64,800.00
36 516-0013	650 S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$9.00	\$5,850.00	\$9.00	\$5,850.00	\$9.00	\$5,850.00
37 517-0002	1 L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
38 517-0008		Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,080.00	\$22,880.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00
39 517-0013		Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
40 525-0004		Mile Marker, Type RG	\$31.70	\$126.80	\$303.00	\$1,212.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00
41 530-0001	2,300.00 Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$31.95	\$73,485.00	\$33.00	\$75,900.00	\$33.00	\$75,900.00
42 605-0023	70 Each	In-pavement Wireless Sensor	\$1,735.00	\$121,450.00	\$985.00	\$68,950.00	\$1,700.00	\$119,000.00
43 703-0001	205 S.Y.	Topsoil	\$15.00	\$3,075.00	\$24.00	\$4,920.00	\$20.00	\$4,100.00
44 704-0003	205 S.Y.	Seeding, Type C	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$2.50	\$512.50	\$1.00	\$205.00
45 801-0001	1 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$918,500.00		\$754,741.55	\$754,741.55	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
46 801-0002	800 L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$80,000.00
47 801-0003	800 L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$100.00	\$80,000.00
48 801-0007	1,000.00 M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol, Part-Time	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00
49 801-0008	1,000.00 M.H.	Flaggers	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00
50 801-0008	•	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
51 801-0011		Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
31 331 3311	2 2001		ޱ, 130.00	\$17,659,156.15	Ç0 _ 0.00	\$18,865,865.00	45,550.00	\$22,225,000.00
				, , 555, 150.15		+==,500,000.00		,,,